# Kentucky Secretary of State Annual Report

## This Annual Report was submitted electronically

Company Company ID Date Filed Fee LIGHTHOUSE ASSEMBLY OF GOD, INC. 0276869.09.99997 6/19/2008 9:24:06 AM \$4.00

### **Principal Office**

#### **Registered Agent**

P. O. BOX 839 MT. VERNON, KY 40456 TIMOTHY D. HAMPTON PO BOX 839 BRUSH CREEK RD HWY 1004 MT VERNON, KY 40456

## Officers

President TIMOTHY D HAMPTON

P.O. BOX 783 MT.VERNON, KY. 40456

# Directors

Director	ROBERT ROBERTS	85 HUNTER ST, MT. VERNON , KY. 40456
Director	KATHY PRICE	20 HILL STR, MT VERNON KY
Director	BETTY MULLINS	46 LILAC CIRCLE, MT. VERNON KY. 40456
Director	JAMES BALLARD	P.O. BOX 1695, MT. VERNON KY. 40456

# **Signatures**

SignatureTIMOTHY HAMPTONTitlePRESIDENT